
PUBLIC OFFI C~R3 : Sec. 18 , Art . IX, Constitution of J,10 • does not 
appl y to City of Brunswi ck or to Chari ton Count y. 

Uay 1, 1936. 

Mr . A.L. Friesz, 
...1.t t or ney a t Law, 
Brunswick. Missouri. 

Dear Sir: 

This depar~ent is i n receipt of your letter or 
April 23 reques ting an opinion as to the following state of 
f acta: 

provides: 

"Will appreciate very auch your legal 
const r uction on Jec. 18, art . I X of 
the Constitution of Missouri, as to 
whether one person can at t he same 
time fill t wo municipal offices, that 
or City Clerk and City Attorney i n a 
third class city." 

dection 18, Article IX o~ the Const i tution of Missouri 

"In ci ties or counties having more 
t han t wo hundred t housand inhabitants, 
no person shall, at t he same time, be 
a sta t e officer and an officer of any 
county, city or other municipality; 
and no person shall, a t the same tiu 
f i l l t wo municipa l offices, either 
in t he same or different municipali t ies ; 
but t his section shall not appl y to 
notari es vubl ic, Justi ces or t he peace 
or offi cers or t he mil iti a . " 



l.lr • .a.L. ftieaz -2- L.ay 1, 1936. 

In t he case of hickelson v. City of Rardin, 282 Mo. 
l.c. 203, the Supreme Court of this state construed this section 
or our Constitution as follows: 

"The question is not tree from 
difficulty, but we are ot opinion 
that the proper construction or 
the section i s that it applies 
only in counties and cities ha~ing 
more t han two hundred thousand 
inhabitants. lbis disposes or the 
only ~uestion pr esented by the 
briefs. The judgment is reversed 
and t he cnuse r emanded. " 

CONCLU~ION 

The City of Brunswick has a popula tion of substantially 
1715 inhabitants ; t he population of Chariton County ia substan­
tially 19 ,588. In view or the case or IUckelson v. City or 
Bar din , supra, Section 18 or Lrticle IX of t he Constitution ot 
ldssouri does not, i n our opinion, apply to the City or Brunswick 
or to Chariton County. 

In r endering this opinion we have mer ely giYen our 
construction of dection 18, nrticle IX as it applies t o t he 
Cit y of ~runswick and Chariton County, and do not pass upon the 
propriety of a city clerk being also city attorne7. 

AP: ROVED : 

ROY i Cki1*MdK. 
Attorney General. 

Respectfully submitted, 

JOHN W. ROFFMAN, Jr . , 
Assistant Attorney Gener al. 


